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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

2. stage
Sprint C final Men

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIPKALĒJS Juris
IKAUNIEKS Gunars

CHIEF OF RACE BERZINS Normunds

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 1300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,300 km

LOCATION : Mailes, Vietalva CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -7,0°C    AIR : -6,0°C

LIST n°718

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

03.03.2018  /  Mailes, Vietalva (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT3649.000  /  03.03.2018 at 13:14  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Men  

Final

1 1 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT IB SKI TEAM 1 3:08.49

2 3 3550123 DAMSHKALNS Juris 1983 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 2 3:14.82

3 5 3550132 VANAGS Karlis 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 3 3:21.96

4 2 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 4 3:13.38

5 4 3550044 LUSIS Gints 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 5 3:16.77

6 7 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT Madonas Bjss 6 3:25.64

1/2 Final

7 6 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT Madona 3 3:23.95

8 8 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss 4 3:33.60

9 9 3550205 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 LAT Cpsk 5 3:38.22

10 10 3550213 BRESME Aksels 2000 LAT Talsu Nss 5 3:40.94

11 11 3550222 RAMS Janis 2001 LAT Cpsk 6 3:47.07

Not classified

3550139 KIVLENIEKS Raivo 1991 LAT A2 Did Not Start

3550056 SLOTINS Roberts 1991 LAT LAT Biathlon Did Not Start

3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT A2 Disqualified ICR 310.2.1

3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU Startas Did Not Start

3550206 KRIGERS Kalvis 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss Did Not Start

3550217 VITOLS Jekabs 2001 LAT Siguldas Ss Did Not Start

3550218 RUKITIS Davis 2001 LAT Siguldas Ss Did Not Start

3550201 KARKLINS Kristaps 1999 LAT Siguldas Ss Did Not Start

3550200 VEITS Viesturs 1999 LAT Siguldas Ss Did Not Start

T.D. ASSISTENT
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

2. stage
Sprint C final Women

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIPKALĒJS Juris
IKAUNIEKS Gunars

CHIEF OF RACE BERZINS Normunds

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 1300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,300 km

LOCATION : Mailes, Vietalva CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -7,0°C    AIR : -6,0°C

LIST n°718

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

03.03.2018  /  Mailes, Vietalva (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT3648.000  /  03.03.2018 at 12:38  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Women  

Final

1 1 3555052 EIDUKA Patricija 2000 LAT Aizkraukle 1 3:36.83

2 2 3555036 MUIZNIECE Anda 1991 LAT SK Vietalva 2 3:44.13

3 3 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT Cpss 3 4:03.10

4 4 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madona Bjss 4 4:10.54

5 5 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT Ss Arkadija 5 4:16.23

6 6 3555064 JEGORCENKO Snezana 1999 LAT Kraslava Ss 6 5:08.77

1/2 Final

7 7 3555053 ZAKE Madara 1998 LAT CPSK 4 5:26.58

8 8 3555079 RACENAJA Monta 2001 LAT Ss Arkadija 4 5:45.16

Not classified

3555074 KVALE Laura Elizabete 2000 LAT Ss Arkadija Did Not Start

3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 LAT Cpsk Did Not Start

T.D. ASSISTENT
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

2. stage
Sprint C qualification Men

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIPKALĒJS Juris
IKAUNIEKS Gunars

CHIEF OF RACE BERZINS Normunds

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 1300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,300 km

LOCATION : Mailes, Vietalva CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -12,0°C    AIR : -11,0°C

LIST n°718     APPLIED PENALTY : 177,21 F = 1200

Records : 20 At Start : 12      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 1 At Finish : 11

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

03.03.2018  /  Mailes, Vietalva (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT3647.000  /  03.03.2018 at 12:40  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Men  

1 3 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT IB SKI TEAM 3:08.49 177,21

2 5 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 3:13.38 4.89 208,34

3 6 3550123 DAMSHKALNS Juris 1983 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 3:14.82 6.33 217,51

4 8 3550044 LUSIS Gints 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 3:16.77 8.28 229,92

5 10 3550132 VANAGS Karlis 1984 LAT Talsu Pakalnu Sporta klubs 3:21.96 13.47 262,97

6 1 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT Madona 3:23.95 15.46 275,63

7 20 3550209 SAULITIS Niks 2001 LAT Madonas Bjss 3:25.64 17.15 286,39

8 7 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss 3:33.60 25.11 337,07

9 12 3550205 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 LAT Cpsk 3:38.22 29.73 366,48

10 13 3550213 BRESME Aksels 2000 LAT Talsu Nss 3:40.94 32.45 383,80

11 17 3550222 RAMS Janis 2001 LAT Cpsk 3:47.07 38.58 422,83

Did Not Start (8)

2 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU Startas

4 3550056 SLOTINS Roberts 1991 LAT LAT Biathlon

9 3550139 KIVLENIEKS Raivo 1991 LAT A2

11 3550206 KRIGERS Kalvis 2000 LAT Madonas Bjss

15 3550201 KARKLINS Kristaps 1999 LAT Siguldas Ss

16 3550200 VEITS Viesturs 1999 LAT Siguldas Ss

18 3550217 VITOLS Jekabs 2001 LAT Siguldas Ss

19 3550218 RUKITIS Davis 2001 LAT Siguldas Ss

Disqualified (1)

14 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT A2 ICR 310.2.1

T.D. ASSISTENT
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

2. stage
Sprint C qualification Women

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PIPKALĒJS Juris
IKAUNIEKS Gunars

CHIEF OF RACE BERZINS Normunds

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 1300 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,300 km

LOCATION : Mailes, Vietalva CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -13,0°C    AIR : -12,0°C

LIST n°718     APPLIED PENALTY : 161,68 F = 1200

Records : 10 At Start : 8      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 8

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

03.03.2018  /  Mailes, Vietalva (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT3646.000  /  03.03.2018 at 12:40  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Women  

1 1 3555052 EIDUKA Patricija 2000 LAT Aizkraukle 3:36.83 161,68

2 2 3555036 MUIZNIECE Anda 1991 LAT SK Vietalva 3:44.13 7.30 202,08

3 6 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT Cpss 4:03.10 26.27 307,07

4 3 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madona Bjss 4:10.54 33.71 348,24

5 5 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT Ss Arkadija 4:16.23 39.40 379,73

6 7 3555064 JEGORCENKO Snezana 1999 LAT Kraslava Ss 5:08.77 1:31.94 670,50

7 9 3555053 ZAKE Madara 1998 LAT CPSK 5:26.58 1:49.75 769,07

8 10 3555079 RACENAJA Monta 2001 LAT Ss Arkadija 5:45.16 2:08.33 871,90

Did Not Start (2)

4 3555074 KVALE Laura Elizabete 2000 LAT Ss Arkadija

8 3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 LAT Cpsk

T.D. ASSISTENT
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

2. stage
Sprint C final Men

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

03.03.2018  /  Mailes, Vietalva (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT3649.000  /  03.03.2018 at 12:58  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

Run 1

1 BIKSE Indulis LAT 1

4 LUSIS Gints LAT 2

5 VANAGS Karlis LAT 3

7 SAULITIS Niks LAT 4

10 BRESME Aksels LAT 5

Final

1 BIKSE Indulis LAT 1

3 DAMSHKALNS Juris LAT 2

5 VANAGS Karlis LAT 3

2 SNORINS Janis LAT 4

4 LUSIS Gints LAT 5

Run 2 7 SAULITIS Niks LAT 6

3 DAMSHKALNS Juris LAT 1

2 SNORINS Janis LAT 2

6 VIGANTS Raimo LAT 3

8 BISENIEKS Ilvars LAT 4

9 UPENS Reinis Matiss LAT 5

11 RAMS Janis LAT 6

3:07,38   Q
3:16,19   Q
3:16,46   q
3:16.59   q
3:48,35

3:07,20
3:13,61
3:17,56
3:18,74
3:19,35
3:37,69

3:14,37   Q
3:14,83   Q
3:17,98
3:37,45
3:39,35
3:48,94



VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

2. stage
Sprint C final Women

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

03.03.2018  /  Mailes, Vietalva (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Federation LAT3648.000  /  03.03.2018 at 12:58  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

Run 1

1 EIDUKA Patricija LAT 1

4 AUZINA Kitija LAT 2

5 BERGFELDE Paula LAT 3

7 ZAKE Madara LAT 4

Final

1 EIDUKA Patricija LAT 1

2 MUIZNIECE Anda LAT 2

3 PETERSONE Vineta LAT 3

4 AUZINA Kitija LAT 4

5 BERGFELDE Paula LAT 5

Run 2 6 JEGORCENKO Snezana LAT 6

2 MUIZNIECE Anda LAT 1

3 PETERSONE Vineta LAT 2

6 JEGORCENKO Snezana LAT 3

8 RACENAJA Monta LAT 4

3:51,24   Q
4:02,14   Q
4:19,00   q
5:18,83

3:34,63
3:45,77
3:56,36
5:58,08
4:19,73
5:06,59

3:59,39   Q
4:29,38   Q
5:02,01   q
5:18,73


